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5.3.1 Number of awards/medals for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at 

University/state/national / international level during the last five years 

 

 

YEAR 2018-2019 

S

l 

N

o 

Year 
Name of the 

award/ medal 

Team / 

Individu

al 

Level of competition 

(University / State / 

National / 

International) 

Nature of 

competition 

(Sports / 

Cultural) 

Name of the 

student(s) 

Page 

numbe

r in 

suppor

ting 

docum

ent 

1 
2018-

19 
GOLD 

INDIVID

UAL 
NATIONAL 

SPORTS 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

1 

2 
2018-

19 
GOLD 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

SPORTS 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

1 

3 
2018-

19 
GOLD 

INDIVID

UAL 
INTERNATIONAL 

SPORTS 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

2 

4 
2018-

19 
THIRD 

INDIVID

UAL 
UNIVERSITY 

SPORTS 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

3 

5 
2018-

19 
SILVER 

INDIVID

UAL 
UNIVERSITY 

SPORTS 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

4 

6 
2018- 

19 
SILVER 

INDIVID

UAL 
NATIONAL 

SPORTS 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

5 

7 
2018-

19 
FIRST 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

SPORTS 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

5 

8 
2018-

19 

2ND PRIZE IN 

TAEKWONDO 

POOMSAE 

(MIX PAIR) 

TEAM NATIONAL SPORTS 
HARSHA 

SINGHA 

6 

9 
2018-

19 

1ST PRIZE IN 

TAEKWONDO 

POOMSAE 

INDIVID

UAL 
NATIONAL SPORTS 

HARSHA 

SINGHA 

6 

1

0 

2018-

19 

1ST PRIZE 

TAEKWONDO 

POOMSAE 

TEAM NATIONAL SPORTS 
HARSHA 

SINGHA 

7 

 YEAR 2019-2020 

 

1 2019-20 1ST POSITION 
INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

7 

2 2019-20 SILVER 
INDIVID

UAL 
NATIONAL 

KICK 

BOXING 

SHATTRUJI

T KAKOTI 

8 

3 2019-20 

FINALIST IN 

THE INDIA-

INTERNATION

AL PAGEANT, 

GLOBAL MR. 

AND MISS. 

ASIA 

INTERNATION

INDIVID

UAL 
INTERNATIONAL CULTURAL 

MILI 

KUMAR 

8 



  

AL INDIA, 

2019-20 

4 
2019-

2020 
FINALIST 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

CULTURAL 

(ESSAY ) 

ANGKITA 

BATTACHA

RYYA 

9 

 YEAR 2020-2021 

 

1 2020-21 

MISS BEST 

EYES 

(GLOBAL 

INDIA ASIA 

INDIVID

UAL 
NATIONAL CULTURAL 

MILI 

KUMAR 

9 

2 2020-21 

MISS BEST 

FIGURE (MR 

AND MISS 

STERLING) 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE CULTURAL 

MILI 

KUMAR 

9 

3 2020-21 

MISS STAR 

GALAXY 

NORTH-EAST 

2021 

(WINNER) 

SEASON 2 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE CULTURAL 

MILI 

KUMAR 

10 

4 2020-21 

MISS 

FASHION 

ICON (MISS 

STAR 

GALAXY 

NORTH-EAST 

2021, SEASON 

2) 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE CULTURAL 

MILI 

KUMAR 

10 

5 2020-21 

MISS 

PHOTOGENIC 

(MISS STAR 

GALAXY 

NORTH-EAST 

2021, SEASON 

2) 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE CULTURAL 

MILI 

KUMAR 

10 

6 2020-21 
1ST PRIZE 

(GROUP C) 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

CULTURAL 

(DRAWING 

COMPETION) 

KHADIJA 

KHANAM 

11 

7 2020-21 1ST PRIZE 
INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

CULTURAL/S

PORTS 

(QUIZ) 

JAHIR 

KHAN 

11 

8 2020-21 
BEST 

DIALOGUE 

INDIVID

UAL 
NATIONAL 

CULTURAL 

(FILM 

MAKING) 

PRITAM 

PATOWAR

Y 

12 

9 2020-21 

BEST 

CINEMATOGR

APHER 

INDIVID

UAL 
INTERNATIONAL 

CULTURAL 

(FILM 

MAKING) 

PRITAM 

PATOWAR

Y 

12 

1

0 
2020-21 

BEST AWARD 

IN SATTRIYA 

DANCE 

TEAM 
NATIONAL/INTERN

ATIONAL 
CULTURAL 

CHINMOYE

E SAIKIA 

13 

1

1 
2020-21 1ST POSITION 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE SPORTS 

PINKI 

KALITA 

13 

1

2 
2020-21 2ND POSITION 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE SPORTS 

PINKI 

KALITA 

13 



  

 YEAR 2021-2022 
 

1 
2021 - 

2022 

1ST POSITION 

IN 

BASKETBALL 

TEAM STATE SPORTS 
ANURAG 

KACHARI 

14 

2 
2021-

2022 

ABINASH 

BARMAN 

MEMORIAL 

LITERARY 

AWARD 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

CULTURAL 

(LITERATUR

E) 

DEEPSHIKH

A 

MAHANTA 

14 

3 
2021-

2022 
THIRD PRIZE 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE CULTURAL 

BARNALI 

BORA 

15 

4 
2021-

2022 
1ST PRIZE 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE CULTURAL 

KAMAL 

KRISHNA 

THAKURIA 

15 

 YEAR 2022-2023 
 

1 
2022-

2023 
1ST PRIZE TEAM 

ASSAM DON 

BOSCO 

UNIVERSITY 

SPORTS 

(BASKETBAL

L 

COMPETITIO

N) 

ANURAG 

KACHARI 

16 

2 
2022-

2023 
1ST PRIZE 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

SPORTS 

POWER 

LIFTING 

KUNAL 

CHOUDHU

RY 

16 

3 
2022-

2023 
2ND PRIZE TEAM INTERNATIONAL 

SPORTS 

VOLLEYBAL

L 

DIPEN 

KAKATI 

17 

4 
2022-

2023 
1ST PRIZE 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

SPORTS ALL 

ASSAM 

WADO-KAI 

KARATE 

CHAMPION 

JASMIN 

KHAN 

17 

5 
2022-

2023 
3RD PRIZE 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE 

SPORTS ALL 

ASSAM 

WADO-KAI 

KARATE 

CHAMPION 

JASMIN 

KHAN 

18 

6 
2022-

2023 
3RD PRIZE 

INDIVID

UAL 

STATE (PANDU 

BIHU SANMILANI, 

MALIGAON) 

CULTURAL 

BIHU DANCE 

COMPETITIO

N 

PRIYANKA 

DEKA 

18 

7 
2022-

2023 

THE LARGEST 

BIHU DANCE 

WHICH HAD 

11, 298 

PARTICIPANT

S  MADE 

GUINNESS 

WORLD 

RECORD ON 

14 APRIL, 2023 

IN SARUSAJAI 

STADIUM 

GUWAHATI: 

MAYUKH 

DEKA OF 

PRAGJYOTISH 

COLLEGE 

PARTICIPATE

D. 

INDIVID

UAL 
STATE CULTURAL 

MAYUKH 

DEKA 

19 



  

 

 

8 
2022-

2023 
3RD PRIZE TEAM 

STATE LEVEL 

SATTRIYA DANCE 

DRAMA 

COMPETITION IN 

BOOK FAIR 

CULTURAL TEAM 

20 

9 
2022-

2023 

2ND BEST 

TEAM 

(PRAGJYOTIS

H COLLEGE) 

TEAM 

OVER ALL 

PARTICIPATION IN 

THE CULTURAL 

PROGRAMM HELD 

DURING ASSAM 

BOOK FAIR 2023 

CULTURAL TEAM 

21 

1

0 

2022-

2023 

BEST FOLK 

DANCE 
TEAM INTERNATIONAL CULTURAL TEAM 

21 

1

1 

2022-

2023 

GENERAL 

MEDAL OF 

EXCELLENCE 

INDIVID

UAL 
NATIONAL SPORTS 

PRIYA 

NATH 

HAZARIKA 

22 

 Total =41  
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