

Justification on DVV Clarification

METRIC 5.3.1

List of Number of awards/medals for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at University/state/national / international level during the last five years

Submitted to



THE NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

	5.3.1			r outstanding performan / international level dur					
	YEAR 2018-2019								
S 1 N 0	Year	Name of the award/ medal	Team / Individu al	Level of competition (University / State / National / International)	Nature of competition (Sports / Cultural)	Name of the student(s)	Page numbe r in suppor ting docum ent		
1	2018- 19	GOLD	INDIVID UAL	NATIONAL	SPORTS KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	1		
2	2018- 19	GOLD	INDIVID UAL	STATE	SPORTS KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	1		
3	2018- 19	GOLD	INDIVID UAL	INTERNATIONAL	SPORTS KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	2		
4	2018- 19	THIRD	INDIVID UAL	UNIVERSITY	SPORTS KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	3		
5	2018- 19	SILVER	INDIVID UAL	UNIVERSITY	SPORTS KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	4		
6	2018- 19	SILVER	INDIVID UAL	NATIONAL	SPORTS KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	5		
7	2018- 19	FIRST	INDIVID UAL	STATE	SPORTS KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	5		
8	2018- 19	2ND PRIZE IN TAEKWONDO POOMSAE (MIX PAIR)	TEAM	NATIONAL	SPORTS	HARSHA SINGHA	6		
9	2018- 19	1ST PRIZE IN TAEKWONDO POOMSAE	INDIVID UAL	NATIONAL	SPORTS	HARSHA SINGHA	6		
1 0	2018- 19	1ST PRIZE TAEKWONDO POOMSAE	TEAM	NATIONAL	SPORTS	HARSHA SINGHA	7		
	YEAR 2019-2020								
1	2019-20	1ST POSITION	INDIVID UAL	STATE	KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	7		
2	2019-20	SILVER	INDIVID UAL	NATIONAL	KICK BOXING	SHATTRUJI T KAKOTI	8		
3	2019-20	FINALIST IN THE INDIA- INTERNATION AL PAGEANT, GLOBAL MR. AND MISS. ASIA INTERNATION	INDIVID UAL	INTERNATIONAL	CULTURAL	MILI KUMAR	8		

5.3.1 Number of awards/medals for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at

٦

Γ

		AL INDIA, 2019-20						
4	2019- 2020	FINALIST	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL (ESSAY)	ANGKITA BATTACHA RYYA	9	
	YEAR 2020-2021							
1	2020-21	MISS BEST EYES (GLOBAL INDIA ASIA	INDIVID UAL	NATIONAL	CULTURAL	MILI KUMAR	9	
2	2020-21	MISS BEST FIGURE (MR AND MISS STERLING)	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL	MILI KUMAR	9	
3	2020-21	MISS STAR GALAXY NORTH-EAST 2021 (WINNER) SEASON 2	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL	MILI KUMAR	10	
4	2020-21	MISS FASHION ICON (MISS STAR GALAXY NORTH-EAST 2021, SEASON 2)	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL	MILI KUMAR	10	
5	2020-21	MISS PHOTOGENIC (MISS STAR GALAXY NORTH-EAST 2021, SEASON 2)	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL	MILI KUMAR	10	
6	2020-21	1ST PRIZE (GROUP C)	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL (DRAWING COMPETION)	KHADIJA KHANAM	11	
7	2020-21	1ST PRIZE	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL/S PORTS (QUIZ)	JAHIR KHAN	11	
8	2020-21	BEST DIALOGUE	INDIVID UAL	NATIONAL	CULTURAL (FILM MAKING)	PRITAM PATOWAR Y	12	
9	2020-21	BEST CINEMATOGR APHER	INDIVID UAL	INTERNATIONAL	CULTURAL (FILM MAKING)	PRITAM PATOWAR Y	12	
1 0	2020-21	BEST AWARD IN SATTRIYA DANCE	TEAM	NATIONAL/INTERN ATIONAL	CULTURAL	CHINMOYE E SAIKIA	13	
1 1	2020-21	1ST POSITION	INDIVID UAL	STATE	SPORTS	PINKI KALITA	13	
1 2	2020-21	2ND POSITION	INDIVID UAL	STATE	SPORTS	PINKI KALITA	13	

			3	YEAR 2021-2022			
1	2021 - 2022	1ST POSITION IN BASKETBALL	TEAM	STATE	SPORTS	ANURAG KACHARI	14
2	2021- 2022	ABINASH BARMAN MEMORIAL LITERARY AWARD	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL (LITERATUR E)	DEEPSHIKH A MAHANTA	14
3	2021- 2022	THIRD PRIZE	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL	BARNALI BORA	15
4	2021- 2022	1ST PRIZE	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL	KAMAL KRISHNA THAKURIA	15
			3	YEAR 2022-2023			
1	2022- 2023	1ST PRIZE	TEAM	ASSAM DON BOSCO UNIVERSITY	SPORTS (BASKETBAL L COMPETITIO N)	ANURAG KACHARI	16
2	2022- 2023	1ST PRIZE	INDIVID UAL	STATE	SPORTS POWER LIFTING	KUNAL CHOUDHU RY	16
3	2022- 2023	2ND PRIZE	TEAM	INTERNATIONAL	SPORTS VOLLEYBAL L	DIPEN KAKATI	17
4	2022- 2023	1ST PRIZE	INDIVID UAL	STATE	SPORTS ALL ASSAM WADO-KAI KARATE CHAMPION	JASMIN KHAN	17
5	2022- 2023	3RD PRIZE	INDIVID UAL	STATE	SPORTS ALL ASSAM WADO-KAI KARATE CHAMPION	JASMIN KHAN	18
6	2022- 2023	3RD PRIZE	INDIVID UAL	STATE (PANDU BIHU SANMILANI, MALIGAON)	CULTURAL BIHU DANCE COMPETITIO N	PRIYANKA DEKA	18
7	2022- 2023	THE LARGEST BIHU DANCE WHICH HAD 11, 298 PARTICIPANT S MADE GUINNESS WORLD RECORD ON 14 APRIL, 2023 IN SARUSAJAI STADIUM GUWAHATI: MAYUKH DEKA OF PRAGJYOTISH COLLEGE PARTICIPATE D.	INDIVID UAL	STATE	CULTURAL	MAYUKH DEKA	19

8	2022- 2023	3RD PRIZE	TEAM	STATE LEVEL SATTRIYA DANCE DRAMA COMPETITION IN BOOK FAIR	CULTURAL	TEAM	20
9	2022- 2023	2ND BEST TEAM (PRAGJYOTIS H COLLEGE)	TEAM	OVER ALL PARTICIPATION IN THE CULTURAL PROGRAMM HELD DURING ASSAM BOOK FAIR 2023	CULTURAL	TEAM	21
1 0	2022- 2023	BEST FOLK DANCE	TEAM	INTERNATIONAL	CULTURAL	TEAM	21
1 1	2022- 2023	GENERAL MEDAL OF EXCELLENCE	INDIVID UAL	NATIONAL	SPORTS	PRIYA NATH HAZARIKA	22
	Total =41						